
Judges:

K - Maarten van der Heijden (NED)
E - Stephen Clarke (GBR)
H - Magnus Ringmark (SWE)
C - Katrina Wüst (GER)
M - Leif Törnblad (DEN)
B - Janet Lee Foy (USA)
F - Jean-Michel Roudier (FRA)

Judges Supervisory Panel:

Evi Eisenhardt (GER)
Lilo Fore (USA)
David Hunt (GBR)

200 FEI Dressage World Cup™ Final - Grand Prix presented by Havensafe Farm

Int. dressage competition - Grand Prix de Dressage

Test: FEI Grand Prix

Wednesday, 5th April 2023 - 1:15 PM

Rider
No. Horse

Nat. TotalPos. H C M B FEK

O F F I C I A L     R E S U L T

1. Jessica von Bredow-Werndl
TSF Dalera BB205

dbay / 16y / M / Easy Game / Handryk / TRAK / 105AH62 / Béatrice A. Buerchler-Keller 7.000 EUR
GER

81.413
(1)

% 79.92279.565
(1)

80.978
(1)

78.261
(1)

76.739
(1)

80.326
(1)

82.174
(1)

2. Isabell Werth
DSP Quantaz206

bay / 13y / G / Quaterback / Hohenstein / DSP / 106CM92 / Madeleine Winter-Schulze, Victoria Max-Theurer 5.500 EUR
GER

79.457
(2)

% 77.48577.826
(2)

77.391
(3)

77.935
(2)

75.109
(2)

77.609
(2)

77.065
(2)

3. Nanna Skodborg Merrald
Blue Hors Zepter202

chest / 15y / G / Blue Hors Zack / Wolkentanz II / OLDBG / 105AK05 / Blue Hors Aps 4.000 EUR
DEN

79.022
(3)

% 76.16576.739
(3)

78.043
(2)

75.435
(4)

71.957
(8)

76.522
(3)

75.435
(3)

4. Ingrid Klimke
Franziskus FRH204

bay / 15y / S / Fidertanz / Alabaster / HANN / 104FC44 / Holkenbrink, Wilhelm 3.000 EUR
GER

76.630
(4)

% 75.54376.630
(4)

75.543
(4)

77.500
(3)

73.696
(3)

74.783
(5)

74.022
(5)

5. Steffen Peters
Suppenkasper215

bay / 15y / G / Spielberg / Ips Krack C / KWPN / 105DN05 / Akiko Yamazaki, Four Winds Farm 2.000 EUR
USA

74.783
(5)

% 74.58175.326
(5)

73.587
(6)

75.326
(5)

73.043
(5)

76.304
(4)

73.696
(6)

6. Thamar Zweistra
Hexagon's Ich Weiss211

grey / 10y / S / Hexagon's Rubiquil / Negro / NRPS / 106UA71 / Stal Hexagon B.V. 1.500 EUR
NED

71.848
(6)

% 73.26173.587
(6)

73.696
(5)

73.478
(6)

73.261
(4)

72.826
(6)

74.130
(4)

7. Simone Pearce
Fiderdance200

dches / 14y / S / Fidertanz / Blue Hors Don Schufro / OLDBG / 106JF48 / Gestüt Bonhomme GmbH & Co.KG 1.000 EUR
AUS

71.304
(8)

% 71.32071.739
(7)

70.543
(7)

71.957
(7)

71.087
(9)

71.630
(9)

70.978
(8)

8. Marieke van der Putten
Torveslettens Titanium RS2209

dbay / 11y / G / Totilas / Stedinger / DWB / 106ME78 / Jacques Lemmens, Saskia Lemmens-Reijnen 500 EUR
NED

71.522
(7)

% 70.77671.630
(8)

69.565
(8)

70.543
(10)

69.674
(11)

69.783
(11)

72.717
(7)

9. Anna Buffini
FRH Davinia la Douce214

dches / 16y / M / Don Frederico / A Jungle Prince / HANN / 103VB39 / Anna Buffini 500 EUR
USA

70.000
(10)

% 70.04769.239
(10)

66.196
(15)

71.957
(7)

70.435
(10)

72.065
(7)

70.435
(9)

25.000 EURTotal:Other, non-placed competitors:

10. Johanna Due Boje
Mazy Klovenhoj213

chest / 15y / M / Bocelli / National Zenith XX / SWB / 106LX68 / Annette Karlsson
SWE

70.652
(9)

% 69.87669.783
(9)

69.130
(9)

70.870
(9)

72.065
(7)

68.587
(13)

68.043
(12)
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11. Jorinde Verwimp
Charmer201

bay / 11y / G / Charmeur / Quattro B / OLDBG / 107CB71 / Jorinde Verwimp
BEL

68.261
(13)

% 69.22469.239
(10)

67.826
(10)

66.848
(14)

72.717
(6)

70.870
(10)

68.804
(10)

12. Justina Vanagaite
Nabab207

bay / 10y / G / Sir Donovan / Krack C / BWP / 106UO70 / Justina Vanagaite
LTU

69.565
(11)

% 68.91368.261
(12)

67.717
(11)

68.696
(12)

68.370
(12)

72.065
(7)

67.717
(13)

13. Caroline Chew
Tribiani212

chest / 19y / G / Solos Landtinus / Landadel / NWB / 104TL84 / Melanie Chew, Tony Chew
SGP

67.065
(14)

% 67.53166.630
(15)

67.283
(13)

69.022
(11)

66.196
(15)

69.674
(12)

66.848
(14)

14. Morgan Barbançon
Sir Donnerhall II OLD203

bay / 17y / G / Sandro Hit / Donnerhall / OLDBG / 103RO36 / Morgan Barbançon, Marie Carmen Mestre Pons
FRA

68.370
(12)

% 67.37666.848
(14)

67.283
(13)

66.739
(15)

66.413
(14)

67.609
(14)

68.370
(11)

15. Alice Tarjan
Serenade MF216

black / 10y / M / Sir Donnerhall / Don Principe / AHS / 107DE72 / Alice Tarjan
USA

66.522
(15)

% 67.06567.717
(13)

67.609
(12)

68.043
(13)

66.848
(13)

66.848
(15)

65.870
(15)

- Dinja van Liere
Hermes N.O.P.210

bay / 11y / S / Easy Game / Flemmingh / KWPN / 105SD82 / Joop Van Uytert
NED

-% DNS- - - ---

16 Starts

K: Maarten van der Heijden (NED) H: Magnus Ringmark (SWE) M: Leif Törnblad (DEN) F: Jean-Michel Roudier (FRA)

E: Stephen Clarke (GBR) C: Katrina Wüst (GER) B: Janet Lee Foy (USA)
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